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XX SPACE

XX SF / 150 = 
XX OCCUPANTS

OCCUPANT LOAD CALCULATION (TABLE 1004.1.2)
OUTPATIENT BUSINESS / CLINIC AREAS =  1 OCCUPANT PER 150 SF GROSS

1-HOUR GWB OCCUPANCY FIRE BARRIER ASSEMBLY WITH 60-MINUTE DOORS

1-HOUR GWB SMOKE PARTITION WITH 20-MINUTE DOORS & 45-MINUTE RELITES

1-HOUR GWB SHAFT WALL ASSEMBLY

1-HOUR GWB SHAFT WALL ASSEMBLY
WITH SMOKE DOOR AT ELEVATOR 'C' ONLY

2-HOUR FIRE CMU OR CONCRETE OCCUPANCY SEPARATION WALL ASSEMBLY
WITH 90-MINUTE DOORS

NON-RATED SMOKE PARTITION PER IBC 710.  EXTEND WALL TO STRUCTURE.
DOORS TO HAVE CLOSERS & SMOKE SEALS

1-HOUR GWB CEILING FIRE BARRIER

2-HOUR FIRE-RATED META DECK & 3-HOUR 
FIRE-PROTECTED FLOOR BEAMS
(CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB OCCUPANCY SEPARATION OR
CONSTRUCTION TYPE 1A FLOOR ASSEMBLY)

TRAVEL DISTANCES (MAXIMUM SHOWN)

NON-RATED WALL ASSEMBLIES

(AS REQUIRED BY NFPA 101 - LIFE SAFETY CODE)

3,534 SF / 150 = 
24 OCCUPANTS
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1 MOUNTING HEIGHTS (TYPICAL)
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Exam Room #3163 (Typical)
SCALE:  3/8" = 1'-0"

3163 EAST SOUTH

EQUIPMENT NOTES:

Soiled Holding / POCT #3162
SCALE:  3/8" = 1'-0"3162 WEST NORTH

WEST
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MA Station #3173
SCALE:  3/8" = 1'-0"

3173 SOUTH

Patient Toilet #3169
SCALE:  3/8" = 1'-0"3169 EASTNORTH SOUTH WEST

EQUIPMENT NOTES:

MA Station #3173
SCALE:  3/8" = 1'-0"3173 NORTH EAST
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DOOR SCHEDULE

TYPICAL DOOR - JAMB

TYPICAL DOOR - HEAD2

1

GENERAL NOTES

CODED NOTES LEGEND

DOOR TYPES

DOOR FRAMES

F-1

A
TYPICAL
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FINISH SCHEDULE

GENERAL NOTES

CODED NOTES

ABBREVIATIONS

MATERIALS LIST 
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CROSS TEE
MAIN RUNNER

PARALLEL TO MAIN RUNNER,
12 GA SPLAYED BRACE
WIRES, TYPICAL

VERTICAL STRUT COMPRESSION POST TO
STRUCTURE ABOVE 12'-0" OC EACH WAY,
START 6'-0" MAXIMUM FROM EDGE OF CEILING
AROUND PERIMETER - SEE STRUCTURAL

MIN (4) TURNS
IN 1-1/2"

MINIMUM 12 GA WIRE
4'-0" OC, MAXIMUM

LAY-IN BOARD, SEE
ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE

POP RIVETCROSS TEE

MAXIMUM OUT OF PLUMB 1:6 - IF GREATER
PROVIDE COUNTER-SLOPING WIRES

6

CE
IL

IN
G 

HE
IG

HT

SPREADER BAR

UNATTACHED WALLA MAIN RUNNERS & CROSS TEESB ATTACHED WALLC

8"
MAXIMUM

3/4" MIN
MAIN RUNNER
AT 4'-0" OC, MAX

MINIMUM (3) TURNS IN 1-1/2"

NOTE:
CEILING MEMBERS MAY BE ATTACHED
TO NO MORE THAN (2) ADJACENT WALLS

SEISMIC BRACINGD

PARALLEL TO CROSS TEE

45° MAX

45° MAX

45° MAX

45° MAX

2"

HEAVY DUTY SYSTEM

PARALLEL TO
MAIN RUNNER

PARALLEL TO
CROSS TEE

ARMSTRONG
BERC2 CLIP

NOTE:
SEISMIC BRACING ONLY
REQUIRED IN SEISMIC
CATEGORIES D, E & F

3"
 M

AX

3"
 M

AX

LATERAL FORCE BRACING:
1. Provide lateral force bracing at 12'-0" o.c. (maximum) and begin no

farther than 6 feet from walls
2. Seismic splay wires are to be four 12-gage wires attached to the main

beam. Wires are arrayed 90 degrees from each other and at an angle
not exceeding 45 degrees from the plane of the ceiling.

3. Seismic splay wires shall be attached to the grid and to the structure
in such a manner that they can support a design load of not less than
200 pounds or the actual design load, with a safety factor of 2,
whichever is greater

4. "Powder-driven shot-in-anchors"PAF's), when used for seismic
application as part of the prescriptive path in seismic design
categories D, E and F, shall have an ICC-ES approval for the seismic
applications and shall require "special inspection" irrespective of the
type of occupancy category the structure is in.  PAF anchors for
kicker wires (splayed wires installed for purposes other than seismic
restraint) are exempt from this requirement.

5. Splay wires are to be within 2 inches of the connection of the vertical
strut to suspend ceiling.

6. Rigid bracing may be used in lieu of splay wires.
7. Vertical struts must be positively attached to the suspension systems

and the structure above.
8. The vertical strut may be EMT conduit, metal studs or a proprietary

compression post.

1" MAX

SPREADER BARS:
1. Spreader (spacer) bars shall be used to prevent the ends of the main

beams and cross tees at perimeter walls from spreading open during
a seismic event.  Perimeter wires shall not be in lieu of spreader bars.

2. Spreader bars are not required at perimeters where runners are
attached directly to closure angles.

3. Wire tying is an acceptable alternative to spreader bars.
4. Spreader bars are not required if a 90 degree intersecting cross or

main is within 8 inches of a perimeter wall.
5. Where substantiating documentation has been provided to the local

jurisdiction, perimeter clips may be used to satisfy the requirements
for spreader bars.

WALL MOLDINGS:
1. Wall moldings (perimeter closure angles) are required to have a

horizontal flange 2 inches wide. One end of the ceiling grid shall be
attached to the wall molding, the other end shall have a 3 4 inch
clearance from the wall and free to the side.

2. Where substantiating documentation has been provided to the local
jurisdiction, perimeter clips may be used to satisfy the requirements
for the 2-inch closure angle.

3. The grid shall be attached at two adjacent walls (pop rivets or
approve method). Soffits extending to a point at least level with the
bottom plane of the grid and independently supported and laterally
braced to the structure above are deemed to be equivalent to walls.

HANGER (SUSPENSION) WIRES:
1. Hanger and perimeter wires must be plumb within 1 in 6 unless

counter sloping wires are provided.
2. Hanger wires shall be 12 gage and spaced 4 feet on center or 10

gage and spaced 5 feet on center.
3. Any connection device at the supporting construction shall be

capable of carrying not less than 100 pounds.
4. Powder-driven shot-in anchors (PAFs) are an approved method of

attachment for hanger wires.
5. Terminal ends at each main beam and cross tee must be supported

within 8 inches of each wall with a perimeter wire.
6. Wires shall not attach or bend around interfering material or

equipment.  A trapeze or equivalent device shall be used where
obstructions preclude direct suspension.  Trapeze suspensions shall
be a minimum of back-to-back 11

4 inch cold-rolled channels for spans
exceeding 48 inches.

ELECTRICAL FIXTURES:
1. Light fixtures weighing less than 10 pounds shall have one 12 gage

hanger wire connected from the fixture to the structure above.  This
wire may be slack.

2. Light fixtures weighing more than 10 pounds and less than 56 pounds
shall have two 12 gage wires attached at opposing corners of the
light fixture to the structure above.  These wires must be taut.

3. Pendant mounted fixtures shall be directly attached from the
structure above using a 9 gage wire or an approved alternate support
without using the ceiling suspension system for direct support.

4. Tandem fixtures may utilize common wires.

MECHANICAL SERVICES:
1. Terminals or services weighing 20 pounds, but not more than 56

pounds, must have two 12 gage wires connecting them to the ceiling
system hangers or the structure above.  These wires may be slack.

2. Terminals or services weighing more than 56 pounds must be
independently supported directly to the structure above.  These wires
must be taut.

SEISMIC SEPARATION JOINTS:  Not Applicable

SPRINKLERS:
1. For ceilings without rigid bracing, sprinkler head penetrations shall

have a 2 inch oversize ring, sleeve or adapter through the ceiling tile
to allow free movement of at least 1 inch in all horizontal directions.
Flexible head design that can accommodate 1 inch free movement
shall be permitted as an alternate.
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GSMOB Puyallup 3rd, 4th Flr PANEL SCHEDULE      EXIST. PANEL: 3LA 220991

Feed Thru Load:

Load From This  Panel:

Total Connected Load:

Total Feeder Demand Load:

GSMOB Puyallup 3rd, 4th Flr PANEL SCHEDULE      EXIST. PANEL: 3CL 220991

Feed Thru Load:

Load From This  Panel:

Total Connected Load:

Total Feeder Demand Load:

GSMOB Puyallup 3rd, 4th Flr PANEL SCHEDULE      REVISED PANEL: 3LA 220991 -220992

Feed Thru Load:

RECEPT - EXAM 4 & 5 1.08

RECEPT - TABLE EXAM 4 0.50

RECEPT - EXAM 3 1.44 Load From This  Panel:
RECEPT - EXAM 6 20 1 1 1.44

RECEPT - EXAM 7 20 1 1 0.90

RECEPT - EXAM 8 20 1 1 0.72

RECEPT - EXAM 9 20 1 1 0.72

RECEPT - MA STATION 3173 20 1 1 0.90 Total Connected Load:
RECEPT - MA STATION 3173 20 1 1 0.60

Total Feeder Demand Load:

1. PROVIDE NEW CIRCUIT BREAKER

GSMOB Puyallup 3rd, 4th Flr PANEL SCHEDULE      REVISED PANEL: 3LE 220991 -220992

®

RECEPT - TABLE EXAM 5 0.50

RECEPT - TABLE EXAM 6 0.50

RECEPT - TABLE EXAM 7 0.50

RECEPT - TABLE EXAM 8 0.50

RECEPT - TABLE EXAM 9 0.50

RECEPT - TABLE EXAM 3 0.50

Feed Thru Load:

Load From This  Panel:

Total Connected Load:

Total Feeder Demand Load:

GSMOB Puyallup 3rd, 4th Flr PANEL SCHEDULE      REVISED PANEL: 3CL 220991 -220992

PRITNER - MA STATION 3173 0.30
Feed Thru Load:

DLC - DOOR 3171 0.10

VAV-1/3-1 30 2 1 3.25

- - - 3.25
Load From This  Panel:

VAV-1/3-14 & VAV-1/3-15 30 2 1 3.50

- - - 3.50

Total Connected Load:

Total Feeder Demand Load:

1. PROVIDE NEW CIRCUIT BREAKER

GSMOB Puyallup 3rd, 4th Flr PANEL SCHEDULE      EXIST. PANEL: 3LE 220991

®

Feed Thru Load:

Load From This  Panel:

Total Connected Load:

Total Feeder Demand Load:

PANEL
SCHEDULES
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